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Administration

Shane Hamlin
Elections Assistant Director 
shane.hamlin@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5781

Lori Guerrero
Grant & Budget Manager 
lori.guerrero@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4169

Lori Augino
Director of Elections 
lori.augino@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5771

Carolyn Berger
Constituent Relations 
carolyn.berger@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4153



Elections Information Services (EIS)

Patty Murphy
EIS Manager & Voting  
Systems Specialist 
patty.murphy@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4188

Nick Pharris
Election Information  
Specialist 
nicholas.pharris@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5774

Randy Newton
Voter Registration Specialist 
randy.newton@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5784



Certification & Training (C&T)

Libby Nieland
Candidate Filing &  
WEI Coordinator 
libby.nieland@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5770

Amber Cervantes
Administrator Certification & 
Reviews Coordinator 
amber.cervantes@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4159

Sheryl Moss
C&T Program Manager 
sheryl.moss@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4146

Miriam Campbell
Training & Clearinghouse 
Coordinator 
miriam.campbell@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4165

Kay Ramsay
Initiatives & Referenda  
Coordinator 
kay.ramsay@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5785



Voter Education & Outreach (VEO)

Lindsay Pryor
VEO Coordinator,  
Publications 
lindsay.pryor@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4143

Sarah Higgins
Design for Democracy Fellow 
sarah.higgins@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5773

Tami Davis
VEO Manager 
tami.davis@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4174

JulieAnne Behar
VEO Coordinator, Youth 
julieanne.behar@sos.wa.gov 
360.725.5795

Cristina Labra 
VEO Coordinator, Minority 
Language & Accessibility 
cristina.labra@sos.wa.gov 
360.902.4175


